



Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.
901 Jackson Street, Vicksburg, MS 39183

MM _____
GF _____
AM _____

OCT 12 2018

October 11, 2018

Attention: Mr. George Flaggs, Mayor
City of Vicksburg
1401 Walnut Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180

Dear Mr. Flaggs,

Reference: City of Vicksburg – James "Fuzzy" Johnson Park Improvements

We have completed our review and tabulation of the bids received on October 10, 2018 for the above referenced project. A certified tabulation of the bid results is attached herewith. The low bidder is Moss Construction Company in the amount of \$168,655.63. At this time we recommend that The City award the project to Moss Construction Company if funding is available to construct the project. We greatly appreciate the opportunity to provide these services and look forward to continued success on other endeavors.

If there are any questions please let me know.

Regards,

for: Brian Robbins, PE
Senior Associate
Phone: (601) 638-2642
Fax: (601) 634-1227
brian.robbs@stantec.com

Enclosures

rb v:\2019\active\201902732\01_pm_admin\3_project_record_directory\correspondence\recom to award bid.docx

Design with community in mind

BID TABULATION

City of Vicksburg - James "Fuzzy" Johnson Park Improvements
Vicksburg, Mississippi

Opening Date - 10/10/2018

Pay Item	Description	Preliminary Bid Items		***Low Bidder***		Fordice Construction Company	
		Unit Item	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
S-200-A	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
S-202-C	Removal & Replacement of Chain Link Fence/Gate	LF	1	\$18.85	\$18.85	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00
S-203-H	Excess Excavation (LVM)	CY	60	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$16.00	\$960.00
S-214-A	Grassing	ACRE	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
S-304-D	Granular Material (Crushed Limestone)(Size 610)	TON	50	\$89.56	\$4,478.00	\$104.00	\$5,200.00
S-603-PE	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Pipe	LF	20	\$22.95	\$459.00	\$29.00	\$580.00
S-608-A	Concrete Sidewalk (w/ Reinforcement)	SY	121.00	\$77.58	\$9,387.18	\$86.00	\$10,406.00
S-610-C	Reinforced Concrete Pavement	SY	172.00	\$74.05	\$12,736.60	\$168.00	\$28,896.00
907-237-A	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
S-1002	Pre-Cast (2-Store) Bathroom Unit	LS	1	\$105,558.00	\$105,558.00	\$97,890.00	\$97,890.00
S-1003	20'x24'Pavilion	LS	1	\$29,738.00	\$29,738.00	\$38,860.00	\$38,860.00
Total Bid =				\$168,655.63	\$168,655.63		\$198,582.00



Approved:

William Brian Robbins
William Brian Robbins, P.E.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of the publicly opened bids for the referenced project.